



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 16025/2023**

KESHARI KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ankur Chhibber, Mr. Anshuman
Mehrotra, Mr. Nikunj Arora, Adv.

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Ritu Reniwal, SPC for UOI
Mr. Ajay Pal, Law Officer, Insp.
Athurv, Mr. Ramniwas Yadav, CRPF

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA

ORDER

% **25.02.2026**

1. It is already 04:30 PM.
2. Renotify on 27.04.2026.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J

FEBRUARY 25, 2026

rt