



\$~17

* IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+ W.P.(C) 16025/2023

KESHARI KUMAR SINGH

.....Petitioner

Through: Counsel (Appearance not given)

versus

UNION OF INDIA AND ORS

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Uma Prasuna Bachu, SPC.
Mr. Ajay Pal, Law Officer,
CRPF; Mr. Inderpal and Mr.
Ratheesh Kumar K.R, CRPF.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. There is a request for an adjournment on behalf of learned counsel representing the Respondents, which is not opposed by learned counsel representing the Petitioner.
2. Hence, adjourned to 09.09.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

APRIL 27, 2026

'KDK'